To participate in the meeting virtually, Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/865959661

You can also dial in using your phone: United States: +1 (646) 749-3122 Access Code: 865-959-661

City of Buckhannon Planning Commission 7:00 pm in Council Chambers Meeting Agenda for Monday, July 18, 2022

Notice of Meeting City of Buckhannon Planning Commission

A regular meeting of the **City of Buckhannon Planning Commission** will be held on **July 18, 2022 at 7:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 70 East Main Street, Buckhannon WV. This is an open meeting (per WV code § 6-9A-3) and all interested parties are welcome to attend.

A. Call to Order

- A.1 Moment of Silence
- A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America

B. Recognized Guests

B.1

C. Consent Agenda

C.1 Approval of Minutes - Regular Meeting 04/18/22

D. Correspondence & Information

D.1 Ordinance No. 457 Amending Zoning Ordinance No. 244 Section 502 (A) to include the Placement of Certain Condominiums or Unit Property Within Certain Parts of the R-2 General Residential District A Zone

E. Strategic Issues for Discussion and/or Vote

- E.1 Elect President & Vice President of the Planning Commission FY 2022-2023
- E.2 Update on the Buckhannon Parks & Recreation Advisory Board and Process (Ordinance No. 456)
- E.3 Information on Public Meeting for Input on Plan for SYCC Multi-Purpose Building
- E.4 Goal Process on Educational Section of the 2025 Comprehensive Plan
- E.5 Discussion on Planning Priorities

F. Comments and Announcements

F.1 Next Meeting Date: Monday, October 17, 2022

G. Adjournment

Posted 07/13/2022